
6th international Ulla-Klinger-Cup 2018 – Protocol WK-01 1m springboard Girls D Nov. 02, 2018

6th International Ulla Klinger Cup

Date: 01. November 2018 – 04. November 2018

Organizer: SV Neptun 1910 Aachen e.V.

Venue: Ulla-Klinger-Halle

Leader oft the Competition: Alexander Neufeld

Participants: Age group D girls and boys born 2007/2008*
Age group C girls and boys born 2005/2006
Age group B girls and boys born 2003/2004
Age group A girls and boys born 2000/2002

Program: 1m-, 3m- springboard, platform and 3m synchronized

Protocol

Female – age group D

1m springboard

Results provided using Divecalc registered to Neptun Aachen - Wasserspringen 1 / 5



6th international Ulla-Klinger-Cup 2018 – Protocol WK-01 1m springboard Girls D Nov. 02, 2018

Jury:
     1. Neufeld, Alexander, SVNA
     2. Likhachova, Yulia, UKR
     3. Novotna, Hana, CZE

WK-01 1m springboard Girls D 

Results

Diver Club/Country Year of birth Result
1. Kopytov, Arina SV Neptun 1910 Aachen e.V. 2007 186.25
2. Schiebold, Cora Luise Germany - Sachsen 2007 184.65
3. Malikova, Viktoriia Ukraine 2007 180.20
4. Helling, Finja Mathilde Germany - DSC Dresden 2007 176.25
5. Melnyk, Violetta Ukraine 2007 174.85
6. Saunders, Lauren Great Britain - Albatross Diving Club 2007 173.50
7. Kozhushko, Valeryia Ukraine 2007 170.35
8. Berger, Nina SV Neptun 1910 Aachen e.V. 2009 163.15
9. Ackmann, Karla SV Neptun 1910 Aachen e.V. 2008 162.10

10. Jelinkova, Tereza Czech Republic 2008 156.45
11. Mostovenko, Ekaterina Ukraine 2008 152.75
12. Briano, Coralie France - Comité Depatemental des 

Alpes Maritimes
2007 140.00

13. Fink, Julia SV Neptun 1910 Aachen e.V. 2007 138.15
14. Berger, Lilli SV Neptun 1910 Aachen e.V. 2007 137.55
15. Toivonen, Kerttu Finland 2008 137.00
16. Liikkanen, Aada Finland 2008 128.70
17. Rautenstengel, Jeanne SV Neptun 1910 Aachen e.V. 2008 127.70
18. Thorngate, Meah Great Britain -  Albatross Diving Club 2007 123.65
19. Pulkkaenen, Lotta Finland 2008 122.60
20. Litau, Angelika SV Neptun 1910 Aachen e.V. 2009 117.85
21. Pivovarova, Marta SV Neptun 1910 Aachen e.V. 2007 117.65
22. Arnki, Kerttu Finland 2009 115.30
23. Koubkova, Katerina Czech Republic 2009 112.10
24. Synave, Samantha France - Comité Depatemental des 

Alpes Maritimes
2007 110.40

Detailed results
 Dive Hgt    DD  Judges' Awards                  Sum    Result  Set    Total

1. Kopytov, Arina, SVNA, 2007                                                
 103B  1    1.7  5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 6.0             16.50  28.05  28.05    28.05  8.
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 201B  1    1.6  6.0 4.5 6.0 5.5 6.0             17.50  28.00  56.05    56.05  7.
 301C  1    1.6  5.0 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.0             15.50  24.80  80.85    80.85  7.
 403C  1    2.2  6.5 6.5 7.0 6.0 6.0             19.00  41.80 122.65   122.65  2.
 104C  1    2.2  4.5 4.0 5.5 4.5 4.0             13.00  28.60 151.25   151.25  2.
 203C  1    2.0  5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0             17.50  35.00 186.25   186.25  1.
           11.3  5.5 5.3 6.0 5.3 5.5                                             
2. Schiebold, Cora Luise, Germany - Sachsen, 2007                            
 103B  1    1.7  7.0 7.0 7.0 7.5 6.5             21.00  35.70  35.70    35.70  1.
 301B  1    1.7  5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5             16.50  28.05  63.75    63.75  2.
5122D  1    1.9  5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5             14.00  26.60  90.35    90.35  2.
 403C  1    2.2  5.5 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.5             18.00  39.60 129.95   129.95  1.
 104C  1    2.2  3.0 4.0 4.5 3.5 4.0             11.50  25.30 155.25   155.25  1.
 303C  1    2.1  4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0             14.00  29.40 184.65   184.65  2.
           11.8  5.1 5.2 5.6 5.3 5.3                                             
3. Malikova, Viktoriia, Ukraine, 2007                                        
 103B  1    1.7  6.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 5.5             17.50  29.75  29.75    29.75  5.
 201B  1    1.6  7.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.0             17.50  28.00  57.75    57.75  4.
 301B  1    1.7  6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5             19.50  33.15  90.90    90.90  1.
 402C  1    1.6  5.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.5             15.50  24.80 115.70   115.70  4.
 104C  1    2.2  5.0 5.0 6.0 5.0 5.5             15.50  34.10 149.80   149.80  3.
5122D  1    1.9  6.0 4.5 5.5 5.0 5.5             16.00  30.40 180.20   180.20  3.
           10.7  6.0 5.5 5.8 5.3 5.6                                             
4. Helling, Finja Mathilde, DSC, 2007                                        
 301B  1    1.7  6.5 7.5 7.0 6.5 6.0             20.00  34.00  34.00    34.00  2.
 103B  1    1.7  6.0 6.5 6.0 5.5 6.0             18.00  30.60  64.60    64.60  1.
5122D  1    1.9  3.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.5             12.50  23.75  88.35    88.35  3.
 203C  1    2.0  4.5 4.0 4.5 5.0 5.0             14.00  28.00 116.35   116.35  3.
 403C  1    2.2  4.0 3.5 4.5 4.5 4.0             12.50  27.50 143.85   143.85  4.
 105C  1    2.4  4.5 4.0 4.5 5.0 4.5             13.50  32.40 176.25   176.25  4.
           11.9  4.8 4.9 5.2 5.1 5.0                                             
5. Melnyk, Violetta, Ukraine, 2007                                           
 401B  1    1.5  6.5 4.5 6.5 7.5 4.5             17.50  26.25  26.25    26.25 13.
 103C  1    1.6  6.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5             16.50  26.40  52.65    52.65 10.
 201B  1    1.6  5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0             15.50  24.80  77.45    77.45 10.
 301B  1    1.7  7.0 6.5 6.0 7.0 6.0             19.50  33.15 110.60   110.60  6.
 403C  1    2.2  5.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0             13.00  28.60 139.20   139.20  7.
 104B  1    2.3  6.0 6.0 5.0 4.5 4.5             15.50  35.65 174.85   174.85  5.
           10.9  6.0 5.2 5.4 5.8 4.9                                             
6. Saunders, Lauren, GBRA, 2007                                              
 103B  1    1.7  6.5 6.0 7.5 5.5 7.0             19.50  33.15  33.15    33.15  3.
 201B  1    1.6  5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0             15.50  24.80  57.95    57.95  3.
5231D  1    2.1  3.0 4.0 4.0 3.0 3.5             10.50  22.05  80.00    80.00  8.
5132D  1    2.2  3.5 3.5 3.5 4.5 4.0             11.00  24.20 104.20   104.20 11.
 104C  1    2.2  5.0 4.5 5.5 5.5 5.5             16.00  35.20 139.40   139.40  6.
 403C  1    2.2  5.5 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.0             15.50  34.10 173.50   173.50  6.
           12.0  4.8 4.7 5.2 4.8 5.0                                             
7. Kozhushko, Valeryia, Ukraine, 2007                                        
 103B  1    1.7  6.0 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.5             17.00  28.90  28.90    28.90  7.
 201B  1    1.6  5.5 5.5 4.5 5.0 6.0             16.00  25.60  54.50    54.50  9.
 301B  1    1.7  7.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 5.5             18.50  31.45  85.95    85.95  4.
 402C  1    1.6  5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0             15.00  24.00 109.95   109.95  7.
 104C  1    2.2  5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0             14.50  31.90 141.85   141.85  5.
5122D  1    1.9  5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5             15.00  28.50 170.35   170.35  7.
           10.7  5.6 5.4 5.2 5.0 5.3                                             

8. Berger, Nina, SVNA, 2009                                                  
 103B  1    1.7  5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 4.5             15.50  26.35  26.35    26.35 12.
 203C  1    2.0  4.0 4.0 5.0 4.0 4.5             12.50  25.00  51.35    51.35 12.
 301B  1    1.7  4.0 4.5 3.5 3.0 3.0             10.50  17.85  69.20    69.20 16.
 403C  1    2.2  5.5 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.5             16.50  36.30 105.50   105.50 10.
 104C  1    2.2  5.0 5.0 6.0 4.5 5.0             15.00  33.00 138.50   138.50  8.
5221D  1    1.7  5.0 4.5 5.5 4.5 5.0             14.50  24.65 163.15   163.15  8.
           11.5  4.8 4.9 5.2 4.3 4.6                                             
9. Ackmann, Karla, SVNA, 2008                                                
 103B  1    1.7  6.5 6.5 6.0 5.5 5.5             18.00  30.60  30.60    30.60  4.
 201B  1    1.6  5.5 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.5             16.50  26.40  57.00    57.00  5.
5221D  1    1.7  4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.5             14.50  24.65  81.65    81.65  6.
 403C  1    2.2  4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.0             14.50  31.90 113.55   113.55  5.
 203C  1    2.0  3.5 3.5 3.5 3.0 3.5             10.50  21.00 134.55   134.55  9.
5122D  1    1.9  5.0 4.0 5.0 4.5 5.0             14.50  27.55 162.10   162.10  9.
           11.1  4.9 5.0 5.0 4.6 4.8                                             
10. Jelinkova, Tereza, Czech Republic, 2008                                  
 103B  1    1.7  4.5 5.0 4.0 4.5 3.5             13.00  22.10  22.10    22.10 18.
 201B  1    1.6  5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0             15.00  24.00  46.10    46.10 16.
 301B  1    1.7  5.5 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.5             16.50  28.05  74.15    74.15 12.
 403C  1    2.2  5.0 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.0             15.00  33.00 107.15   107.15  8.
 104C  1    2.2  4.0 4.0 4.5 2.5 3.5             11.50  25.30 132.45   132.45 10.
 203C  1    2.0  4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.0             12.00  24.00 156.45   156.45 10.
           11.4  4.7 4.8 4.6 4.7 4.4                                             
11. Mostovenko, Ekaterina, Ukraine, 2008                                     
 401B  1    1.5  7.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0             18.50  27.75  27.75    27.75 10.
 201B  1    1.6  6.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.5             18.00  28.80  56.55    56.55  6.
5221D  1    1.7  4.5 3.5 4.0 3.5 5.0             12.00  20.40  76.95    76.95 11.
 402C  1    1.6  5.5 4.5 5.5 4.5 6.0             15.50  24.80 101.75   101.75 12.
 103B  1    1.7  6.0 5.5 5.5 4.0 3.0             15.00  25.50 127.25   127.25 12.
 301B  1    1.7  5.5 5.5 4.5 4.5 5.0             15.00  25.50 152.75   152.75 11.
            9.8  5.8 5.1 5.3 4.8 5.3                                             
12. Briano, Coralie, FRAD, 2007                                              
 103B  1    1.7  6.0 5.0 6.0 6.0 5.5             17.50  29.75  29.75    29.75  5.
 201B  1    1.6  6.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0             16.00  25.60  55.35    55.35  8.
 301B  1    1.7  6.0 5.0 6.0 5.0 5.5             16.50  28.05  83.40    83.40  5.
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5211A  1    1.8  5.0 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0             12.50  22.50 105.90   105.90  9.
 104C  1    2.2  3.0 4.0 4.0 3.0 3.5             10.50  23.10 129.00   129.00 11.
 203C  1    2.0  1.0 2.0 2.0 1.5 2.0              5.50  11.00 140.00   140.00 12.
           11.0  4.5 4.3 4.7 4.1 4.3                                             
13. Fink, Julia, SVNA, 2007                                                  
 401B  1    1.5  4.0 4.0 4.5 3.5 4.0             12.00  18.00  18.00    18.00 23.
 103B  1    1.7  5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0             15.50  26.35  44.35    44.35 20.
 301C  1    1.6  4.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5             14.00  22.40  66.75    66.75 18.
 203C  1    2.0  4.0 4.0 4.0 3.5 3.5             11.50  23.00  89.75    89.75 17.
 104C  1    2.2  2.0 3.0 3.0 1.5 3.0              8.00  17.60 107.35   107.35 16.
 403C  1    2.2  4.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5             14.00  30.80 138.15   138.15 13.
           11.2  3.8 4.4 4.5 3.8 4.1                                             
14. Berger, Lilli, SVNA, 2007                                                
 401B  1    1.5  5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5             14.50  21.75  21.75    21.75 19.
 103B  1    1.7  6.0 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.5             17.00  28.90  50.65    50.65 13.
 201B  1    1.6  4.5 5.0 5.0 4.0 3.0             13.50  21.60  72.25    72.25 15.
 203C  1    2.0  4.0 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.0             12.00  24.00  96.25    96.25 13.
 104C  1    2.2  2.0 3.0 3.5 3.0 3.5              9.50  20.90 117.15   117.15 13.
5221D  1    1.7  4.0 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0             12.00  20.40 137.55   137.55 14.
           10.7  4.3 4.5 4.5 4.1 4.1                                             
15. Toivonen, Kerttu, Finland, 2008                                          
 103B  1    1.7  5.0 5.0 5.5 3.5 4.0             14.00  23.80  23.80    23.80 15.
 401B  1    1.5  7.0 7.0 6.0 6.0 6.0             19.00  28.50  52.30    52.30 11.
 201B  1    1.6  5.0 6.0 5.5 5.0 6.0             16.50  26.40  78.70    78.70  9.
 301B  1    1.7  2.5 3.0 3.5 1.5 2.5              8.00  13.60  92.30    92.30 15.
 104C  1    2.2  3.0 3.5 2.0 1.5 3.5              8.50  18.70 111.00   111.00 15.
 203C  1    2.0  4.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.5             13.00  26.00 137.00   137.00 15.
           10.7  4.5 4.8 4.4 3.6 4.4                                             
16. Liikkanen, Aada, Finland, 2008                                           
 103B  1    1.7  5.5 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.5             16.50  28.05  28.05    28.05  8.
 401B  1    1.5  4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.5             14.50  21.75  49.80    49.80 14.
 201B  1    1.6  5.0 5.5 4.5 4.5 5.5             15.00  24.00  73.80    73.80 13.
 301C  1    1.6  4.0 5.5 4.5 4.5 4.0             13.00  20.80  94.60    94.60 14.
 104C  1    2.2  2.0 2.5 2.0 1.0 1.5              5.50  12.10 106.70   106.70 17.
 403C  1    2.2  3.0 4.0 3.0 3.5 3.5             10.00  22.00 128.70   128.70 16.
           10.8  4.0 4.8 3.9 4.0 4.3                                             
17. Rautenstengel, Jeanne, SVNA, 2008                                        
 101B  1    1.3  5.0 5.0 5.5 4.5 4.5             14.50  18.85  18.85    18.85 21.
 201B  1    1.6  4.0 4.0 4.5 3.5 4.5             12.50  20.00  38.85    38.85 22.
 301B  1    1.7  4.0 4.5 5.0 3.5 4.5             13.00  22.10  60.95    60.95 23.
 401B  1    1.5  5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5             16.50  24.75  85.70    85.70 18.
 103B  1    1.7  5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5             15.00  25.50 111.20   111.20 14.
 202C  1    1.5  4.0 3.5 4.5 3.5 3.5             11.00  16.50 127.70   127.70 17.
            9.3  4.6 4.6 5.0 4.3 4.5                                             
18. Thorngate, Meah, GBRA, 2007                                              
 401B  1    1.5  4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5             13.50  20.25  20.25    20.25 20.
 103B  1    1.7  4.5 4.0 4.5 5.0 4.0             13.00  22.10  42.35    42.35 21.
 201C  1    1.5  5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0             15.00  22.50  64.85    64.85 20.
 301C  1    1.6  4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0             12.00  19.20  84.05    84.05 20.
 403C  1    2.2  2.5 3.0 3.0 2.0 2.0              7.50  16.50 100.55   100.55 22.
 104C  1    2.2  3.5 3.5 3.5 3.0 3.5             10.50  23.10 123.65   123.65 18.
           10.7  4.0 4.2 4.1 3.8 3.8                                             
19. Pulkkaenen, Lotta, Finland, 2008                                         
 101C  1    1.2  5.0 4.0 5.0 5.0 5.0             15.00  18.00  18.00    18.00 23.
 401C  1    1.4  4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.0             12.50  17.50  35.50    35.50 24.
 201C  1    1.5  5.5 6.0 5.5 4.5 6.5             17.00  25.50  61.00    61.00 22.
 301C  1    1.6  3.0 3.5 4.5 3.0 4.0             10.50  16.80  77.80    77.80 22.
 103C  1    1.6  5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0             15.00  24.00 101.80   101.80 21.
 402C  1    1.6  4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5             13.00  20.80 122.60   122.60 19.
            8.9  4.4 4.6 4.8 4.3 4.8                                             
20. Litau, Angelika, SVNA, 2009                                              
 401B  1    1.5  5.5 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.0             15.50  23.25  23.25    23.25 16.
 201C  1    1.5  5.0 5.0 5.5 4.5 5.0             15.00  22.50  45.75    45.75 17.
 301C  1    1.6  4.5 5.5 5.0 4.5 4.0             14.00  22.40  68.15    68.15 17.
 402C  1    1.6  3.5 3.5 4.5 3.5 3.5             10.50  16.80  84.95    84.95 19.
 103C  1    1.6  4.0 3.5 4.5 3.5 3.5             11.00  17.60 102.55   102.55 19.
5211A  1    1.8  4.0 3.0 3.0 2.0 2.5              8.50  15.30 117.85   117.85 20.
            9.6  4.4 4.3 4.6 3.8 3.9                                             
21. Pivovarova, Marta, SVNA, 2007                                            
 103B  1    1.7  5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5             14.50  24.65  24.65    24.65 14.
 401B  1    1.5  4.0 6.0 5.0 4.0 5.0             14.00  21.00  45.65    45.65 18.
 201B  1    1.6  3.5 4.0 3.5 3.0 3.0             10.00  16.00  61.65    61.65 21.
 301B  1    1.7  4.0 5.0 4.5 3.5 3.5             12.00  20.40  82.05    82.05 21.
 402C  1    1.6  3.5 4.0 4.0 3.5 3.5             11.00  17.60  99.65    99.65 23.
 202C  1    1.5  4.0 3.5 4.5 4.0 4.0             12.00  18.00 117.65   117.65 21.
            9.6  4.0 4.6 4.4 3.8 3.9                                             
22. Arnkil, Kerttu, Finland, 2009                                             
 101B  1    1.3  4.5 5.0 5.0 4.0 5.5             14.50  18.85  18.85    18.85 21.
 401B  1    1.5  4.0 4.5 5.0 3.5 4.0             12.50  18.75  37.60    37.60 23.
 201C  1    1.5  5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0             15.00  22.50  60.10    60.10 24.
 301C  1    1.6  3.5 3.5 4.0 2.5 3.5             10.50  16.80  76.90    76.90 23.
 103C  1    1.6  4.0 3.5 4.0 3.5 3.5             11.00  17.60  94.50    94.50 24.
 402C  1    1.6  4.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.0             13.00  20.80 115.30   115.30 22.
            9.1  4.2 4.4 4.6 3.8 4.3                                             
23. Koubkova, Katerina, Czech Republic, 2009                                 
 103C  1    1.6  4.0 5.5 5.0 4.5 4.5             14.00  22.40  22.40    22.40 17.
 401B  1    1.5  5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 6.0             16.00  24.00  46.40    46.40 15.
 301C  1    1.6  6.0 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.0             16.50  26.40  72.80    72.80 14.
 302C  1    1.6  3.0 3.5 4.0 4.5 4.0             11.50  18.40  91.20    91.20 16.
 403C  1    2.2  1.5 2.5 2.0 1.5 1.5              5.00  11.00 102.20   102.20 20.
 104C  1    2.2  1.0 2.0 2.0 1.0 1.5              4.50   9.90 112.10   112.10 23.
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           10.7  3.5 3.9 4.1 3.7 3.8                                             
24. Synave, Samantha, FRAD, 2007                                             
 103B  1    1.7  5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0             16.00  27.20  27.20    27.20 11.
 201B  1    1.6  4.0 3.5 4.0 3.0 3.5             11.00  17.60  44.80    44.80 19.
5211A  1    1.8  4.0 3.0 5.5 4.0 4.0             12.00  21.60  66.40    66.40 19.
 105C  1    2.4  1.0 1.0 1.0 1.5 0.5              3.00   7.20  73.60    73.60 24.
 403C  1    2.2  4.5 4.0 5.0 5.0 4.5             14.00  30.80 104.40   104.40 18.
 203C  1    2.0  1.0 0.5 1.0 1.0 1.0              3.00   6.00 110.40   110.40 24.
           11.7  3.3 2.9 3.6 3.3 3.1                                             

 Judges:
     1. Likhachova, Yulia, UKR                2. Green, Malcom, GBRA             
     3. Wenke Warninck, DSV                   4. Jirkova, Iveta, CZE                  
     5. Pipe, Matt, GBRL               

 Referee:                  Sapolaki, Amir, SVNA
 Protocol:                 Verse, Guido, SVNA
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